TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
RESULTS OF ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
April 1, 2013

WARDENS: Precinct #1: Margaret T. Keegan

Precinct #2:  Corrinne T. Beane

Precinct #3:  Regina Cardone, Margaret M. Keegan
The polls opened at 7 a.m. and closed at § p.m.

The votes were recorded as follows:

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec #1 375
Prec #2 406
Prec #3 392

Total 1173

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2 PRECINCT3 TOTAL

ASSESSOR OF TAXES (3 YRS)

*Robert A. Gilbert 263 316 279 858
Others 1 1 1 3
Blanks 111 89 112 312

BLACKSTONE HOUSING AUTHORITY (5 YRS)

*Lynn J. Morin 272 312 299 883
Others 1 2 1 4
Blanks 102 92 92 286

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE
(Blackstone Representative) (4 YRS)

*William F. Chaplin, Jr. 264 301 283 848
Others i 4 2 7
Blanks 110 101 107 318

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE
(Millville Representative) (4 YRS)
Ann Lesperance

*Steven Tringali

Jennifer Dean Wing

Amy Sutherland

Todd Goyer

Steven Tagalini

Guy Trigoli

Michael Foster

10 24 4

_ b} ] —
— = D2
. — R PRI = DN = —



Constance Perreault
Steven Tanguie
Frank Lanctot
Nicole Lanctot
Brad Monroe

John Hadley

Pete Manning

Kyle Jorge

Blanks

COLLECTOR/TREASURER (3 YRS)

Diane A. Warren
*Steven . Perrault
Others

Blanks

CONSTABLE (3YRS) Five Positions
Joshua Edward Benjamin
Cheryl A. Marine-Page

Frederick J. Stone
Leo H. Martinelli
Robert Kluchevitz
Kevin Piette
Robert Dubois
Jackie Miner
Joshua Catalano
Kyle Lemay
Robert A. Lamarche
James Pitler
*Gerald Lapierre
Jeff Highcove
Douglas Roberge
Chad Goyer

James Cunningham
Jeremy Folster
Anthony Boudella
Steven Cvanhaming
Wayne Lovejoy
Steven Perrault
Roger Perrault
Mary Jane Lee
Rye Rivet

Robert Perrault
William Briggs
Edward Briggs
Fred Gremza
Blanks

BOARD OF HEALTH (3 YRS)

*Kevin J. Ryan
Others
Blanks

364

197
167

11

245
222
237
228

—_— e B — s

933

278

97

386

222
172

12

255
254
266
278

e T B L J 1 T -V UG T NG 06 -

944

316

90

— — — —

364

152
233

256
232
259
217

ik p—

984

281

110

—



PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION
(3 YRS) —- Two positions

*Celeste M. Langlois

*Robert J. Morse

Others

Blanks

PLANNING BOARD (5 YRS) -- One
Position

*Paul E. Marvelle

Owen T. Bebeau

Others

Blanks

243
262

245

166
161
0
48

PLANNING BOARD (UNEX 5 YRS EXPIRING ATE 2014)

*John Matthew Wozniak
Others
Blanks

BOARD OF SELECTMEN (3 YRS} - Two Positions

John Matthew Wozniak
*Michael A. Catalano, Jr.
*Robert J. Dubois
Charles A. Dunton
Robert J. Kluchevitz
Others

Blanks

TOWN CLERK (3 YRS)
*Claudette C. Dolinski
Others

Blanks

The polls were closed at 8 p.m.
ELIGIBLE VOTERS-6072

Total voters--1173

19% of the eligible voters cast ballots.

Vnviicate O Lidlpaks

Claudette C. Dolinski
Town Clerk of Blackstone

218
1
156

152
164
203
73
99

58

276

99

295
303

214

167
202

37

240

10
156

159
171
223
84
99

76

327

79

253
284

246

197
159

36

213
173
159
197
1N
100

96

58

293

93

791
849

705

530
522

121

671

17
485

470
532
597
257
294

192

896

21



