

Constance Perreault		1		1
Steven Tanguie		1		1
Frank Lanctot		1		1
Nicole Lanctot		1		1
Brad Monroe			1	1
John Hadley			1	1
Pete Manning			1	1
Kyle Jorge			1	1
Blanks	364	386	364	1114

COLLECTOR/TREASURER (3 YRS)

Diane A. Warren	197	222	152	571
*Steven J. Perrault	167	172	233	572
Others	0	0	0	0
Blanks	11	12	7	30

CONSTABLE (3YRS) Five Positions

Joshua Edward Benjamin	245	255	256	756
Cheryl A. Marino-Page	222	254	232	708
Frederick J. Stone	237	266	259	762
Leo H. Martinelli	228	278	217	723
Robert Kluchevitz	2		2	4
Kevin Piette	1			1
Robert Dubois	1			1
Jackie Miner	1			1
Joshua Catalano	1			1
Kyle Lemay	2		1	3
Robert A. Lamarche	1			1
James Pitler	1			1
*Gerald Lapierre		14	1	15
Jeff Highcove		2		2
Douglas Roberge		2		2
Chad Goyer		2		2
James Cunningham		4	2	6
Jeremy Folster		2		2
Anthony Boudella		2		2
Steven Cvanhaming		2		2
Wayne Lovejoy		1		1
Steven Perrault		1		1
Roger Perrault		1		1
Mary Jane Lee			1	1
Rye Rivet			1	1
Robert Perrault			1	1
William Briggs			1	1
Edward Briggs			1	1
Fred Gremza			1	1
Blanks	933	944	984	2861

BOARD OF HEALTH (3 YRS)

*Kevin J. Ryan	278	316	281	875
Others	0	0	1	1
Blanks	97	90	110	297

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

(3 YRS) -- Two positions

*Celeste M. Langlois	243	295	253	791
*Robert J. Morse	262	303	284	849
Others	0	0	1	1
Blanks	245	214	246	705

PLANNING BOARD (5 YRS) -- One

Position

*Paul E. Marvelle	166	167	197	530
Owen T. Bebeau	161	202	159	522
Others	0	0	0	0
Blanks	48	37	36	121

PLANNING BOARD (UNEX 5 YRS EXPIRING ATE 2014)

*John Matthew Wozniak	218	240	213	671
Others	1	10	6	17
Blanks	156	156	173	485

BOARD OF SELECTMEN (3 YRS) -- Two Positions

John Matthew Wozniak	152	159	159	470
*Michael A. Catalano, Jr.	164	171	197	532
*Robert J. Dubois	203	223	171	597
Charles A. Dunton	73	84	100	257
Robert J. Kluchevitz	99	99	96	294
Others	1	0	3	4
Blanks	58	76	58	192

TOWN CLERK (3 YRS)

*Claudette C. Dolinski	276	327	293	896
Others	0	0	6	6
Blanks	99	79	93	271

The polls were closed at 8 p.m.

ELIGIBLE VOTERS--6072

Total voters--1173

19% of the eligible voters cast ballots.

Claudette C. Dolinski

Claudette C. Dolinski
Town Clerk of Blackstone